
Points after 12 Tournaments 2022 Season 
Top 10 Anglers Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 1047 0 150 149 145 150 147 149 150 150 149 149 149 4.41 lbs 35 93.62 lbs $1689.00
2 Steve Sutton 1028 146 0 135 149 136 142 143 147 147 148 147 144 3.22 lbs 31 55.98 lbs $266.00
3 Mickey Stokes 1026 148 147 138 147 135 146 133 139 141 143 148 147 4.56 lbs 35 63.64 lbs $88.00
4 Grasshopper Griffith 1023 150 0 146 139 130 149 141 143 146 141 144 145 3.55 lbs 30 53.96 lbs $210.00
5 Mike Neese 1018 0 144 143 150 0 145 137 144 145 147 0 0 4.28 lbs 32 63.93 lbs $310.00
6 RIchard Marlow 1015 147 139 131 148 143 150 139 141 0 139 145 143 5.86 lbs 27 51.75 lbs $1649.00
7 Chad Kramer 1012 0 146 125 141 0 140 146 142 140 145 150 142 3.83 lbs 33 60.03 lbs $180.00
8 Larry Meacham 1009 0 148 140 131 144 0 147 0 138 146 146 0 4.07 lbs 31 62.66 lbs $76.00
9 Dale Rogers 992 0 0 128 135 142 148 134 148 143 142 0 0 3.39 lbs 33 54.86 lbs $144.00

10 Gavin Nigh 980 144 140 124 127 130 139 0 136 135 137 144 140 2.89 lbs 9 12.84 lbs

11 Bobby Nigh 979 149 137 124 127 133 134 0 136 136 138 144 139 4.17 lbs 11 17.89 lbs $110.00
12 Mike Holland 977 143 0 133 134 146 143 140 136 0 135 0 0 3.14 lbs 20 32.03 lbs

13 Richie Grim 969 0 145 126 138 141 135 0 0 149 135 0 0 3.48 lbs 22 39.57 lbs $253.00
14 Matt Matt Olson 960 0 141 132 143 130 0 132 140 142 0 0 0 2.80 lbs 21 34.17 lbs

15 Ron Smith 956 0 142 124 142 148 134 131 0 135 0 0 0 3.73 lbs 15 30.57 lbs $108.00
16 Dean Caine 949 0 134 139 136 137 137 131 0 135 0 0 0 2.44 lbs 14 22.03 lbs

17 John Shaw lll 852 0 0 0 144 145 144 144 136 139 0 0 0 3.29 lbs 25 41.38 lbs

18 Josh Neese 842 0 0 0 137 140 0 136 145 0 140 144 0 2.16 lbs 25 34.78 lbs

19 David Jordan 708 145 134 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 150 0 141 4.99 lbs 12 22.88 lbs $300.00
20 Rodney Allen 697 0 149 147 127 138 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.28 lbs 15 32.41 lbs $114.00
21 Reggie Carper 697 0 0 0 140 0 0 138 138 135 0 0 146 2.92 lbs 18 26.71 lbs

22 Robert Bodiford Jr. 668 0 134 141 128 130 0 0 0 135 0 0 0 4.26 lbs 3 6.77 lbs

23 Mark Ross 577 0 0 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 144 150 4.49 lbs 10 18.41 lbs $369.00
24 John Shaw lV 561 0 0 0 0 0 141 148 137 0 135 0 0 4.07 lbs 12 19.16 lbs $252.00
25 Gene Miller 554 0 0 0 146 139 0 131 0 0 0 0 138 2.82 lbs 10 19.18 lbs

26 Red Marlow 542 0 138 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 0 138 1.42 lbs 6 6.81 lbs

27 Joey Caine 539 0 0 137 132 0 0 135 0 135 0 0 0 2.71 lbs 12 15.86 lbs

28 Taylor Meacham 523 0 135 127 130 0 0 131 0 0 0 0 0 1.84 lbs 4 5.67 lbs

29 Robert Bodiford 516 0 0 124 127 130 0 0 0 135 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

30 Jerry Manning 447 0 0 150 0 149 0 0 0 148 0 0 0 4.81 lbs 15 38.67 lbs $794.00
31 Leon Jernigan 443 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 149 144 0 0 0 3.69 lbs 15 29.64 lbs $388.00
32 Blake Rigby 425 0 0 145 0 134 0 0 146 0 0 0 0 2.44 lbs 13 19.29 lbs

33 Corey Grim 415 0 136 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 0 2.17 lbs 7 8.67 lbs

34 Dillion Griffith 404 143 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 137 0 0 0 1.41 lbs 5 6.19 lbs

35 Jakob Burt 277 0 143 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.46 lbs 6 12.60 lbs $95.00
36 Tyler Roberts 273 0 0 142 0 0 0 131 0 0 0 0 0 1.57 lbs 5 6.18 lbs

37 Jeff Weaver 273 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 0 138 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

38 Jason Terry 272 0 0 0 127 0 0 145 0 0 0 0 0 2.48 lbs 5 9.34 lbs

39 Curt Manning 263 0 0 0 0 132 0 131 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 3 3.72 lbs

40 Daniel Keeler 257 0 0 124 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.29 lbs 4 5.40 lbs

41 AC Roberts 251 0 0 124 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

42 Kelly Blackmon 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 1.93 lbs 5 7.59 lbs $60.00
43 George Purvis 147 0 0 0 0 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.14 lbs 5 11.26 lbs

44 Harold Holder 143 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

45 Joe Barnett 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 0 0 0 0 0 2.85 lbs 5 9.10 lbs

46 Nick Venable 136 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 4 4.02 lbs

47 Cody Lepley 130 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.50 lbs 2 2.86 lbs

48 Tab Ferguson 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 2 1.81 lbs

49 Kyle Bish 129 0 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.53 lbs 1 1.53 lbs

50 Brandon Mckendrick 127 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

51 Ray Hicks 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

52 Justin Settle 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

53 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Greg Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 John Maughon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Josh Hallford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Rusty Bjorensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alexa Olson 123 0 0 24 25 24 0 0 25 25 0 0 0 1.65 lbs 14 11.47 lbs $56.00
4 Chason Miller 76 0 0 0 24 23 0 24 0 0 0 0 5 0.66 lbs 2 1.18 lbs

2 Braxton Williams 74 0 0 25 0 25 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0.85 lbs 7 6.53 lbs $46.00
3 Dawson McCullough 73 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 23 0 0 0 0 2.04 lbs 6 7.06 lbs $73.00



Points after 11 Tournaments 2022 Season 
Top 10 Anglers Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 1047 0 150 149 145 150 147 149 150 150 149 149 4.41 lbs 35 93.62 lbs $1599.00
2 Steve Sutton 1027 146 0 135 149 136 142 143 147 147 148 147 3.22 lbs 31 59.63 lbs $266.00
3 Mickey Stokes 1020 148 147 138 147 135 146 133 139 141 143 148 4.56 lbs 35 64.78 lbs $88.00
4 Grasshopper Griffith 1019 150 0 146 139 130 149 141 143 146 141 144 3.55 lbs 30 56.01 lbs $210.00
5 Mike Neese 1018 0 144 143 150 0 145 137 144 145 147 0 4.28 lbs 32 63.93 lbs $310.00
6 RIchard Marlow 1013 147 139 131 148 143 150 139 141 0 139 145 5.86 lbs 29 54.66 lbs $1649.00
7 Chad Kramer 1010 0 146 125 141 0 140 146 142 140 145 150 3.83 lbs 35 64.52 lbs $180.00
8 Larry Meacham 1009 0 148 140 131 144 0 147 0 138 146 146 4.07 lbs 31 62.66 lbs $76.00
9 Dale Rogers 992 0 0 128 135 142 148 134 148 143 142 0 3.39 lbs 33 54.86 lbs $144.00

10 Mike Holland 977 143 0 133 134 146 143 140 136 0 135 0 3.14 lbs 20 32.03 lbs

11 Gavin Nigh 975 144 140 124 127 130 139 0 136 135 137 144 2.89 lbs 8 10.82 lbs

12 Bobby Nigh 974 149 137 124 127 133 134 0 136 136 138 144 4.17 lbs 10 16.55 lbs $110.00
13 Richie Grim 969 0 145 126 138 141 135 0 0 149 135 0 3.48 lbs 22 39.57 lbs $253.00
14 Matt Matt Olson 960 0 141 132 143 130 0 132 140 142 0 0 2.80 lbs 21 34.17 lbs

15 Ron Smith 956 0 142 124 142 148 134 131 0 135 0 0 3.73 lbs 15 30.57 lbs $108.00
16 Dean Caine 949 0 134 139 136 137 137 131 0 135 0 0 2.44 lbs 14 22.03 lbs

17 John Shaw lll 852 0 0 0 144 145 144 144 136 139 0 0 3.29 lbs 25 41.38 lbs

18 Josh Neese 842 0 0 0 137 140 0 136 145 0 140 144 2.16 lbs 25 34.78 lbs

19 Rodney Allen 697 0 149 147 127 138 136 0 0 0 0 0 4.28 lbs 15 32.41 lbs $114.00
20 Robert Bodiford Jr. 668 0 134 141 128 130 0 0 0 135 0 0 4.26 lbs 3 6.77 lbs

21 David Jordan 567 145 134 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 150 0 4.99 lbs 10 20.59 lbs $300.00
22 John Shaw lV 561 0 0 0 0 0 141 148 137 0 135 0 4.07 lbs 12 19.16 lbs $252.00
23 Reggie Carper 551 0 0 0 140 0 0 138 138 135 0 0 2.92 lbs 13 20.34 lbs

24 Joey Caine 539 0 0 137 132 0 0 135 0 135 0 0 2.71 lbs 12 15.86 lbs

25 Taylor Meacham 523 0 135 127 130 0 0 131 0 0 0 0 1.84 lbs 4 5.67 lbs

26 Robert Bodiford 516 0 0 124 127 130 0 0 0 135 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

27 Jerry Manning 447 0 0 150 0 149 0 0 0 148 0 0 4.81 lbs 15 38.67 lbs $794.00
28 Leon Jernigan 443 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 149 144 0 0 3.69 lbs 15 29.64 lbs $388.00
29 Mark Ross 427 0 0 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 144 4.49 lbs 5 9.42 lbs $144.00
30 Blake Rigby 425 0 0 145 0 134 0 0 146 0 0 0 2.44 lbs 13 19.29 lbs

31 Gene Miller 416 0 0 0 146 139 0 131 0 0 0 0 2.82 lbs 10 19.18 lbs

32 Corey Grim 415 0 136 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 2.17 lbs 7 8.67 lbs

33 Dillion Griffith 404 143 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 137 0 0 1.41 lbs 5 6.19 lbs

34 Red Marlow 404 0 138 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 0 1.42 lbs 6 6.81 lbs

35 Jakob Burt 277 0 143 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.46 lbs 6 12.60 lbs $95.00
36 Tyler Roberts 273 0 0 142 0 0 0 131 0 0 0 0 1.57 lbs 5 6.18 lbs

37 Jason Terry 272 0 0 0 127 0 0 145 0 0 0 0 2.48 lbs 5 9.34 lbs

38 Curt Manning 263 0 0 0 0 132 0 131 0 0 0 0 N/A 3 3.72 lbs

39 Daniel Keeler 257 0 0 124 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.29 lbs 4 5.40 lbs

40 AC Roberts 251 0 0 124 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

41 George Purvis 147 0 0 0 0 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.14 lbs 5 11.26 lbs

42 Harold Holder 143 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

43 Joe Barnett 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 0 0 0 0 2.85 lbs 5 9.10 lbs

44 Nick Venable 136 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 4 4.02 lbs

45 Jeff Weaver 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

46 Cody Lepley 130 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.50 lbs 2 2.86 lbs

47 Tab Ferguson 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 2 1.81 lbs

48 Kyle Bish 129 0 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.53 lbs 1 1.53 lbs

49 Brandon Mckendrick 127 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

50 Ray Hicks 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

51 Justin Settle 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

52 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Greg Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 John Maughon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Josh Hallford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Rusty Bjorensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Junior Division 0

1 Alexa Olson 123 0 0 24 25 24 0 0 25 25 0 0 1.65 lbs 14 11.47 lbs $56.00
2 Braxton Williams 74 0 0 25 0 25 0 0 24 0 0 0 0.85 lbs 7 6.53 lbs $46.00
3 Dawson McCullough 73 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 23 0 0 0 2.04 lbs 6 7.06 lbs $73.00
4 Chason Miller 71 0 0 0 24 23 0 24 0 0 0 0 0.66 lbs 2 1.18 lbs



Points after 10 Tournaments 2022 Season 
Top 10 Anglers Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 1047 0 150 149 145 150 147 149 150 150 149 4.41 lbs 35 93.62 lbs $1599.00
2 Steve Sutton 1022 146 0 135 149 136 142 143 147 147 148 3.22 lbs 32 60.13 lbs $266.00
3 Mike Neese 1018 0 144 143 150 0 145 137 144 145 147 4.28 lbs 32 63.93 lbs $310.00
4 Grasshopper Griffith 1016 150 0 146 139 130 149 141 143 146 141 3.55 lbs 35 63.92 lbs $210.00
5 Mickey Stokes 1011 148 147 138 147 135 146 133 139 141 143 4.56 lbs 35 63.63 lbs $40.00
6 RIchard Marlow 1007 147 139 131 148 143 150 139 141 0 139 5.86 lbs 31 57.43 lbs $1649.00
7 Chad Kramer 1000 0 146 125 141 0 140 146 142 140 145 3.75 lbs 34 59.73 lbs

8 Larry Meacham 994 0 148 140 131 144 0 147 0 138 146 4.07 lbs 31 60.86 lbs $76.00
9 Dale Rogers 992 0 0 128 135 142 148 134 148 143 142 3.39 lbs 33 54.86 lbs $144.00

10 Mike Holland 977 143 0 133 134 146 143 140 136 0 135 3.14 lbs 20 32.03 lbs

11 Richie Grim 969 0 145 126 138 141 135 0 0 149 135 3.48 lbs 22 39.57 lbs $253.00
12 Bobby Nigh 963 149 137 124 127 133 134 0 136 136 138 4.17 lbs 12 20.67 lbs $110.00
13 Gavin Nigh 961 144 140 124 127 130 139 0 136 135 137 2.89 lbs 8 10.82 lbs

14 Matt Matt Olson 960 0 141 132 143 130 0 132 140 142 0 2.80 lbs 21 34.17 lbs

15 Ron Smith 956 0 142 124 142 148 134 131 0 135 0 3.73 lbs 15 30.57 lbs $108.00
16 Dean Caine 949 0 134 139 136 137 137 131 0 135 0 2.44 lbs 14 22.03 lbs

17 John Shaw lll 852 0 0 0 144 145 144 144 136 139 0 3.29 lbs 25 41.38 lbs

18 Josh Neese 698 0 0 0 137 140 0 136 145 0 140 2.16 lbs 25 34.78 lbs

19 Rodney Allen 697 0 149 147 127 138 136 0 0 0 0 4.28 lbs 15 32.41 lbs $114.00
20 Robert Bodiford Jr. 668 0 134 141 128 130 0 0 0 135 0 4.26 lbs 3 6.77 lbs

21 David Jordan 567 145 134 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 150 4.99 lbs 10 20.59 lbs $300.00
22 Reggie Carper 551 0 0 0 140 0 0 138 138 135 0 2.92 lbs 13 20.34 lbs

23 Joey Caine 539 0 0 137 132 0 0 135 0 135 0 2.71 lbs 12 15.86 lbs

24 Taylor Meacham 523 0 135 127 130 0 0 131 0 0 0 1.84 lbs 4 5.67 lbs

25 Robert Bodiford 516 0 0 124 127 130 0 0 0 135 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

26 Jerry Manning 447 0 0 150 0 149 0 0 0 148 0 4.81 lbs 15 38.67 lbs $794.00
27 Leon Jernigan 443 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 149 144 0 3.69 lbs 15 29.64 lbs $388.00
28 John Shaw lV 426 0 0 0 0 0 141 148 137 0 0 4.07 lbs 12 19.16 lbs $252.00
29 Blake Rigby 425 0 0 145 0 134 0 0 146 0 0 2.44 lbs 13 19.29 lbs

30 Gene Miller 416 0 0 0 146 139 0 131 0 0 0 2.82 lbs 10 19.18 lbs

31 Corey Grim 415 0 136 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 2.17 lbs 7 8.67 lbs

32 Dillion Griffith 404 143 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 137 0 1.41 lbs 5 6.19 lbs

33 Red Marlow 404 0 138 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 1.42 lbs 6 6.81 lbs

34 Mark Ross 283 0 0 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 4.49 lbs 5 9.42 lbs $144.00
35 Jakob Burt 277 0 143 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.46 lbs 6 12.60 lbs $95.00
36 Tyler Roberts 273 0 0 142 0 0 0 131 0 0 0 1.57 lbs 5 6.18 lbs

37 Jason Terry 272 0 0 0 127 0 0 145 0 0 0 2.48 lbs 5 9.34 lbs

38 Curt Manning 263 0 0 0 0 132 0 131 0 0 0 N/A 3 3.72 lbs

39 Daniel Keeler 257 0 0 124 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.29 lbs 4 5.40 lbs

40 AC Roberts 251 0 0 124 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

41 George Purvis 147 0 0 0 0 147 0 0 0 0 0 3.14 lbs 5 11.26 lbs

42 Harold Holder 143 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

43 Joe Barnett 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 0 0 0 2.85 lbs 5 9.10 lbs

44 Nick Venable 136 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 4 4.02 lbs

45 Jeff Weaver 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

46 Cody Lepley 130 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 1.50 lbs 2 2.86 lbs

47 Tab Ferguson 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 2 1.81 lbs

48 Kyle Bish 129 0 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.53 lbs 1 1.53 lbs

49 Brandon Mckendrick 127 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

50 Ray Hicks 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

51 Justin Settle 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

52 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Greg Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 John Maughon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Josh Hallford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Rusty Bjorensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0

Junior Division 0 0
1 Alexa Olson 123 0 0 24 25 24 0 0 25 25 0 1.65 lbs 14 11.47 lbs $56.00
2 Braxton Williams 74 0 0 25 0 25 0 0 24 0 0 0.85 lbs 7 6.53 lbs $46.00
3 Dawson McCullough 73 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 23 0 0 2.04 lbs 6 7.06 lbs $73.00
4 Chason Miller 71 0 0 0 24 23 0 24 0 0 0 0.66 lbs 2 1.18 lbs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs



Points after 9 Tournaments 2022 Season 
Top 10 Anglers Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 1045 0 150 149 145 150 147 149 150 150 4.41 lbs 35 90.00 lbs $1479.00
2 Grasshopper Griffith 1014 150 0 146 139 130 149 141 143 146 3.55 lbs 35 64.13 lbs $210.00
3 Steve Sutton 1010 146 0 135 149 136 142 143 147 147 3.22 lbs 32 54.70 lbs $186.00
4 Mike Neese 1008 0 144 143 150 0 145 137 144 145 4.28 lbs 31 59.22 lbs $310.00
5 RIchard Marlow 1007 147 139 131 148 143 150 139 141 0 5.86 lbs 28 54.84 lbs $1649.00
6 Mickey Stokes 1006 148 147 138 147 135 146 133 139 141 4.56 lbs 34 58.84 lbs $40.00
7 Chad Kramer 980 0 146 125 141 0 140 146 142 140 3.75 lbs 30 49.93 lbs

8 Dale Rogers 978 0 0 128 135 142 148 134 148 143 3.39 lbs 29 48.20 lbs $144.00
9 Mike Holland 975 143 0 133 134 146 143 140 136 0 3.14 lbs 23 35.14 lbs

10 Matt Matt Olson 960 0 141 132 143 130 0 132 140 142 2.80 lbs 21 34.17 lbs

11 Ron Smith 956 0 142 124 142 148 134 131 0 135 3.73 lbs 15 30.57 lbs $108.00
12 Bobby Nigh 952 149 137 124 127 133 134 0 136 136 4.17 lbs 10 17.23 lbs $110.00
13 Gavin Nigh 951 144 140 124 127 130 139 0 136 135 2.89 lbs 7 9.82 lbs

14 Dean Caine 949 0 134 139 136 137 137 131 0 135 2.44 lbs 14 22.03 lbs

15 John Shaw lll 852 0 0 0 144 145 144 144 136 139 3.29 lbs 25 41.38 lbs

16 Larry Meacham 848 0 148 140 131 144 0 147 0 138 4.07 lbs 26 50.10 lbs $76.00
17 Richie Grim 834 0 145 126 138 141 135 0 0 149 3.48 lbs 22 39.57 lbs $253.00
18 Rodney Allen 697 0 149 147 127 138 136 0 0 0 4.28 lbs 15 32.41 lbs $114.00
19 Robert Bodiford Jr. 668 0 134 141 128 130 0 0 0 135 4.26 lbs 3 6.77 lbs

20 Josh Neese 558 0 0 0 137 140 0 136 145 0 2.16 lbs 20 28.24 lbs

21 Reggie Carper 551 0 0 0 140 0 0 138 138 135 2.92 lbs 13 20.34 lbs

22 Joey Caine 539 0 0 137 132 0 0 135 0 135 2.71 lbs 12 15.86 lbs

23 Taylor Meacham 523 0 135 127 130 0 0 131 0 0 1.84 lbs 4 5.67 lbs

24 Robert Bodiford 516 0 0 124 127 130 0 0 0 135 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

25 Jerry Manning 447 0 0 150 0 149 0 0 0 148 4.81 lbs 15 38.67 lbs $794.00
26 Leon Jernigan 443 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 149 144 3.69 lbs 15 29.64 lbs $388.00
27 John Shaw lV 426 0 0 0 0 0 141 148 137 0 4.07 lbs 12 19.16 lbs $252.00
28 Blake Rigby 425 0 0 145 0 134 0 0 146 0 2.44 lbs 13 19.29 lbs

29 David Jordan 417 145 134 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 2.66 lbs 5 7.14 lbs

30 Gene Miller 416 0 0 0 146 139 0 131 0 0 2.82 lbs 10 19.18 lbs

31 Dillion Griffith 404 143 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 137 1.41 lbs 5 6.19 lbs

32 Corey Grim 280 0 136 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.17 lbs 7 8.67 lbs

33 Jakob Burt 277 0 143 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.46 lbs 6 12.60 lbs $95.00
34 Tyler Roberts 273 0 0 142 0 0 0 131 0 0 1.57 lbs 5 6.18 lbs

35 Jason Terry 272 0 0 0 127 0 0 145 0 0 2.48 lbs 5 9.34 lbs

36 Red Marlow 268 0 138 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.42 lbs 5 5.90 lbs

37 Curt Manning 263 0 0 0 0 132 0 131 0 0 N/A 3 3.72 lbs

38 Daniel Keeler 257 0 0 124 133 0 0 0 0 0 2.29 lbs 4 5.40 lbs

39 AC Roberts 251 0 0 124 127 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

40 Mark Ross 148 0 0 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.49 lbs 5 9.42 lbs $144.00
41 George Purvis 147 0 0 0 0 147 0 0 0 0 3.14 lbs 5 11.26 lbs

42 Harold Holder 143 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

43 Joe Barnett 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 0 0 2.85 lbs 5 9.10 lbs

44 Nick Venable 136 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 4 4.02 lbs

45 Jeff Weaver 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

46 Cody Lepley 130 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 1.50 lbs 2 2.86 lbs

47 Tab Ferguson 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 2 1.81 lbs

48 Kyle Bish 129 0 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 1.53 lbs 1 1.53 lbs

49 Brandon Mckendrick 127 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

50 Ray Hicks 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

51 Justin Settle 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

52 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Greg Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 John Maughon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Josh Hallford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Rusty Bjorensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0

Junior Division 0 0
1 Alexa Olson 123 0 0 24 25 24 0 0 25 25 1.65 lbs 14 11.47 lbs $56.00
2 Braxton Williams 74 0 0 25 0 25 0 0 24 0 0.85 lbs 7 6.53 lbs $46.00
3 Dawson McCullough 73 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 23 0 2.04 lbs 6 7.06 lbs $73.00
4 Chason Miller 71 0 0 0 24 23 0 24 0 0 0.66 lbs 2 1.18 lbs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs



Points after 8 Tournaments 2022 Season 
Top 10 Anglers Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Hunter Kramer 1040 0 150 149 145 150 147 149 150 4.41 lbs 35 88.50 lbs $1249.00
2 RIchard Marlow 1007 147 139 131 148 143 150 139 141 5.86 lbs 28 54.84 lbs $1649.00
3 Mickey Stokes 1000 148 147 138 147 135 146 133 139 4.56 lbs 33 56.38 lbs $40.00
4 Grasshopper Griffith 998 150 0 146 139 130 149 141 143 3.55 lbs 30 53.98 lbs $210.00
5 Steve Sutton 998 146 0 135 149 136 142 143 147 3.22 lbs 30 48.29 lbs $186.00
6 Mike Holland 975 143 0 133 134 146 143 140 136 3.14 lbs 23 35.14 lbs

7 Bobby Nigh 940 149 137 124 127 133 134 0 136 4.17 lbs 9 16.34 lbs $110.00
8 Gavin Nigh 940 144 140 124 127 130 139 0 136 2.89 lbs 7 9.82 lbs

9 Mike Neese 863 0 144 143 150 0 145 137 144 4.28 lbs 26 49.57 lbs $310.00
10 Chad Kramer 840 0 146 125 141 0 140 146 142 3.75 lbs 25 42.41 lbs

11 Dale Rogers 835 0 0 128 135 142 148 134 148 3.39 lbs 24 39.27 lbs $144.00
12 Ron Smith 821 0 142 124 142 148 134 131 0 3.73 lbs 15 30.57 lbs $108.00
13 Matt Matt Olson 818 0 141 132 143 130 0 132 140 2.80 lbs 16 26.36 lbs

14 Dean Caine 814 0 134 139 136 137 137 131 0 2.44 lbs 14 22.03 lbs

15 John Shaw lll 713 0 0 0 144 145 144 144 136 3.29 lbs 20 34.34 lbs

16 Larry Meacham 710 0 148 140 131 144 0 147 0 4.07 lbs 21 43.41 lbs $76.00
17 Rodney Allen 697 0 149 147 127 138 136 0 0 4.28 lbs 15 32.41 lbs $114.00
18 Richie Grim 685 0 145 126 138 141 135 0 0 3.20 lbs 17 26.77 lbs

19 Josh Neese 558 0 0 0 137 140 0 136 145 2.16 lbs 20 28.24 lbs

20 Robert Bodiford Jr. 533 0 134 141 128 130 0 0 0 4.26 lbs 3 6.77 lbs

21 Taylor Meacham 523 0 135 127 130 0 0 131 0 1.84 lbs 4 5.67 lbs

22 John Shaw lV 426 0 0 0 0 0 141 148 137 4.07 lbs 12 19.16 lbs $252.00
23 Blake Rigby 425 0 0 145 0 134 0 0 146 2.44 lbs 13 19.29 lbs

24 David Jordan 417 145 134 0 0 0 138 0 0 2.66 lbs 5 7.14 lbs

25 Gene Miller 416 0 0 0 146 139 0 131 0 2.82 lbs 10 19.18 lbs

26 Reggie Carper 416 0 0 0 140 0 0 138 138 2.92 lbs 13 20.34 lbs

27 Joey Caine 404 0 0 137 132 0 0 135 0 2.71 lbs 12 15.86 lbs

28 Robert Bodiford 381 0 0 124 127 130 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

29 Jerry Manning 299 0 0 150 0 149 0 0 0 4.81 lbs 10 28.01 $702.00
30 Leon Jernigan 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 149 3.69 lbs 10 20.09 lbs $388.00
31 Corey Grim 280 0 136 144 0 0 0 0 0 2.17 lbs 7 8.67 lbs

32 Jakob Burt 277 0 143 134 0 0 0 0 0 5.46 lbs 6 12.60 lbs $95.00
33 Tyler Roberts 273 0 0 142 0 0 0 131 0 1.57 lbs 5 6.18 lbs

34 Jason Terry 272 0 0 0 127 0 0 145 0 2.48 lbs 5 9.34 lbs

35 Red Marlow 268 0 138 130 0 0 0 0 0 1.42 lbs 5 5.90 lbs

36 Dillion Griffith 267 143 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

37 Curt Manning 263 0 0 0 0 132 0 131 0 N/A 3 3.72 lbs

38 Daniel Keeler 257 0 0 124 133 0 0 0 0 2.29 lbs 4 5.40 lbs

39 AC Roberts 251 0 0 124 127 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

40 Mark Ross 148 0 0 148 0 0 0 0 0 4.49 lbs 5 9.42 lbs $144.00
41 George Purvis 147 0 0 0 0 147 0 0 0 3.14 lbs 5 11.26 lbs

42 Harold Holder 143 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

43 Joe Barnett 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 0 2.85 lbs 5 9.10 lbs

44 Nick Venable 136 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 4 4.02 lbs

45 Cody Lepley 130 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 1.50 lbs 2 2.86 lbs

46 Tab Ferguson 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 2 1.81 lbs

47 Kyle Bish 129 0 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 1.53 lbs 1 1.53 lbs

48 Brandon Mckendrick 127 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

49 Ray Hicks 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

50 Justin Settle 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

51 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Greg Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Jeff Weaver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 John Maughon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Josh Hallford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Rusty Bjorensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0

Junior Division 0 0
1 Alexa Olson 98 0 0 24 25 24 0 0 25 1.60 lbs 11 8.31 lbs $35.00
2 Braxton Williams 74 0 0 25 0 25 0 0 24 0.85 lbs 7 6.53 lbs $46.00
3 Dawson McCullough 73 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 23 2.04 lbs 6 7.06 lbs $73.00
4 Chason Miller 71 0 0 0 24 23 0 24 0 0.66 lbs 2 1.18 lbs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs



Points after 7 Tournaments 2022 Season 
Top 10 Anglers Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 RIchard Marlow 997 147 139 131 148 143 150 139 5.86 lbs 25 51.45 lbs $1649.00
2 Mickey Stokes 994 148 147 138 147 135 146 133 4.56 lbs 31 54.28 lbs $40.00
3 Hunter Kramer 890 0 150 149 145 150 147 149 4.41 lbs 30 75.97 lbs $979.00
4 Grasshopper Griffith 855 150 0 146 139 130 149 141 3.55 lbs 25 47.26 lbs $210.00
5 Steve Sutton 851 146 0 135 149 136 142 143 3.22 lbs 25 40.41 lbs $186.00
6 Mike Holland 839 143 0 133 134 146 143 140 3.14 lbs 23 35.14 lbs

7 Ron Smith 821 0 142 124 142 148 134 131 3.73 lbs 15 30.57 lbs $108.00
8 Dean Caine 814 0 134 139 136 137 137 131 2.44 lbs 14 22.03 lbs

9 Bobby Nigh 804 149 137 124 127 133 134 0 4.17 lbs 9 16.34 lbs $110.00
10 Gavin Nigh 804 144 140 124 127 130 139 0 2.89 lbs 7 9.82 lbs

11 Mike Neese 719 0 144 143 150 0 145 137 4.28 lbs 22 42.65 lbs $310.00
12 Larry Meacham 710 0 148 140 131 144 0 147 4.07 lbs 21 43.41 lbs $76.00
13 Chad Kramer 698 0 146 125 141 0 140 146 3.75 lbs 20 35.90 lbs

14 Rodney Allen 697 0 149 147 127 138 136 0 4.28 lbs 15 32.41 lbs $114.00
15 Dale Rogers 687 0 0 128 135 142 148 134 3.39 lbs 19 31.15 lbs $72.00
16 Richie Grim 685 0 145 126 138 141 135 0 3.20 lbs 17 26.77 lbs

17 Matt Matt Olson 678 0 141 132 143 130 0 132 2.80 lbs 13 19.98 lbs

18 John Shaw lll 577 0 0 0 144 145 144 144 3.29 lbs 20 34.34 lbs

19 Robert Bodiford Jr. 533 0 134 141 128 130 0 0 4.26 lbs 3 6.77 lbs

20 Taylor Meacham 523 0 135 127 130 0 0 131 1.84 lbs 4 5.67 lbs

21 David Jordan 417 145 134 0 0 0 138 0 2.66 lbs 5 7.14 lbs

22 Gene Miller 416 0 0 0 146 139 0 131 2.82 lbs 10 19.18 lbs

23 Josh Neese 413 0 0 0 137 140 0 136 2.13 lbs 15 21.22 lbs

24 Joey Caine 404 0 0 137 132 0 0 135 2.71 lbs 12 15.86 lbs

25 Robert Bodiford 381 0 0 124 127 130 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

26 Jerry Manning 299 0 0 150 0 149 0 0 4.81 lbs 10 28.01 $702.00
27 John Shaw lV 289 0 0 0 0 0 141 148 4.07 lbs 9 15.98 lbs $252.00
28 Corey Grim 280 0 136 144 0 0 0 0 2.17 lbs 7 8.67 lbs

29 Blake Rigby 279 0 0 145 0 134 0 0 2.44 lbs 8 12.09 lbs

30 Reggie Carper 278 0 0 0 140 0 0 138 1.97 lbs 10 15.26 lbs

31 Jakob Burt 277 0 143 134 0 0 0 0 5.46 lbs 6 12.60 lbs $95.00
32 Tyler Roberts 273 0 0 142 0 0 0 131 1.57 lbs 5 6.18 lbs

33 Jason Terry 272 0 0 0 127 0 0 145 2.48 lbs 5 9.34 lbs

34 Red Marlow 268 0 138 130 0 0 0 0 1.42 lbs 5 5.90 lbs

35 Dillion Griffith 267 143 0 124 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

36 Curt Manning 263 0 0 0 0 132 0 131 N/A 3 3.72 lbs

37 Daniel Keeler 257 0 0 124 133 0 0 0 2.29 lbs 4 5.40 lbs

38 AC Roberts 251 0 0 124 127 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

39 Leon Jernigan 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 3.69 lbs 5 11.77 lbs $280.00
40 Mark Ross 148 0 0 148 0 0 0 0 4.49 lbs 5 9.42 lbs $144.00
41 George Purvis 147 0 0 0 0 147 0 0 3.14 lbs 5 11.26 lbs

42 Harold Holder 143 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

43 Joe Barnett 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 2.85 lbs 5 9.10 lbs

44 Nick Venable 136 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 N/A 4 4.02 lbs

45 Cody Lepley 130 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 1.50 lbs 2 2.86 lbs

43 Tab Ferguson 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 N/A 2 1.81 lbs

47 Kyle Bish 129 0 0 0 129 0 0 0 1.53 lbs 1 1.53 lbs

48 Brandon Mckendrick 127 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

49 Ray Hicks 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

50 Justin Settle 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

51 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Greg Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Jeff Weaver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 John Maughon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Josh Hallford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Rusty Bjorensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs

Junior Division 0

1 Alexa Olson 73 0 0 24 25 24 0 0 1.60 lbs 8 6.16 lbs $15.00
2 Chason Miller 71 0 0 0 24 23 0 24 0.66 lbs 2 1.18 lbs

3 Braxton Williams 50 0 0 25 0 25 0 0 0.85 lbs 5 4.98 lbs $46.00
4 Dawson McCullough 50 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 2.04 lbs 5 5.84 lbs $73.00



Points after 6 Tournaments 2022 Season 
Top 10 Anglers Points T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 Big Fish Fish Net Weight Winnings

1 Mickey Stokes 861 148 147 138 147 135 146 4.56 lbs 28 50.73 lbs $40.00
2 RIchard Marlow 858 147 139 131 148 143 150 5.86 lbs 20 43.82 lbs $1649.00
3 Bobby Nigh 804 149 137 124 127 133 134 4.17 lbs 9 16.34 lbs $110.00
4 Gavin Nigh 804 144 140 124 127 130 139 2.89 lbs 7 9.82 lbs

5 Hunter Kramer 741 0 150 149 145 150 147 4.41 lbs 25 64.43 lbs $811.00
6 Grasshopper Griffith 714 150 0 146 139 130 149 3.55 lbs 20 39.03 lbs $210.00
7 Steve Sutton 708 146 0 135 149 136 142 3.22 lbs 20 31.29 lbs $186.00
8 Mike Holland 699 143 0 133 134 146 143 3.14 lbs 18 27.01 lbs

9 Rodney Allen 697 0 149 147 127 138 136 4.28 lbs 15 32.41 lbs $114.00
10 Ron Smith 690 0 142 124 142 148 134 3.73 lbs 15 30.57 lbs $108.00
11 Richie Grim 685 0 145 126 138 141 135 3.20 lbs 17 26.77 lbs

12 Dean Caine 683 0 134 139 136 137 137 2.44 lbs 14 22.03 lbs

13 Mike Neese 582 0 144 143 150 0 145 4.28 lbs 18 36.42 lbs $310.00
14 Larry Meacham 563 0 148 140 131 144 0 4.07 lbs 16 32.64 lbs $76.00
15 Dale Rogers 553 0 0 128 135 142 148 2.48 lbs 16 25.48 lbs $72.00
16 Chad Kramer 552 0 146 125 141 0 140 3.19 lbs 15 25.64 lbs

17 Matt Matt Olson 546 0 141 132 143 130 0 2.80 lbs 10 16.51 lbs

18 Robert Bodiford Jr. 533 0 134 141 128 130 0 4.26 lbs 3 6.77 lbs

19 John Shaw lll 433 0 0 0 144 145 144 3.29 lbs 15 25.04 lbs

20 David Jordan 417 145 134 0 0 0 138 2.66 lbs 5 7.14 lbs

21 Taylor Meacham 392 0 135 127 130 0 0 1.84 lbs 4 5.67 lbs

22 Robert Bodiford 381 0 0 124 127 130 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

23 Jerry Manning 299 0 0 150 0 149 0 4.81 lbs 10 28.01 $702.00
24 Gene Miller 285 0 0 0 146 139 0 2.82 lbs 10 19.18 lbs

25 Corey Grim 280 0 136 144 0 0 0 2.17 lbs 7 8.67 lbs

26 Blake Rigby 279 0 0 145 0 134 0 2.44 lbs 8 12.09 lbs

27 Jakob Burt 277 0 143 134 0 0 0 5.46 lbs 6 12.60 lbs $95.00
28 Josh Neese 277 0 0 0 137 140 0 2.13 lbs 10 15.09 lbs

29 Joey Caine 269 0 0 137 132 0 0 2.71 lbs 7 9.81 lbs

30 Red Marlow 268 0 138 130 0 0 0 1.42 lbs 5 5.90 lbs

31 Dillion Griffith 267 143 0 124 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

32 Daniel Keeler 257 0 0 124 133 0 0 2.29 lbs 4 5.40 lbs

33 AC Roberts 251 0 0 124 127 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

34 Mark Ross 148 0 0 148 0 0 0 4.49 lbs 5 9.42 lbs $144.00
35 George Purvis 147 0 0 0 0 147 0 3.14 lbs 5 11.26 lbs

36 Harold Holder 143 143 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

37 Tyler Roberts 142 0 0 142 0 0 0 1.57 lbs 5 6.18 lbs

38 John Shaw lV 141 0 0 0 0 0 141 N/A 4 4.78 lbs

39 Reggie Carper 140 0 0 0 140 0 0 1.82 lbs 5 8.22 lbs

40 Nick Venable 136 0 0 136 0 0 0 N/A 4 4.02 lbs

41 Curt Manning 132 0 0 0 0 132 0 N/A 3 3.72 lbs

42 Cody Lepley 130 0 0 0 0 130 0 1.50 lbs 2 2.86 lbs

42 Kelly Grim 130 0 0 0 0 130 0 0.00 lbs 0 0.00 lbs

44 Tab Ferguson 129 0 0 129 0 0 0 N/A 2 1.81 lbs

44 Kyle Bish 129 0 0 0 129 0 0 1.53 lbs 1 1.53 lbs

46 Jason Terry 127 0 0 0 127 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

46 Brandon Mckendrick 127 0 0 0 127 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

48 Ray Hicks 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

48 Justin Settle 124 0 0 124 0 0 0 N/A 0 0.00 lbs

50 Eugene Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Greg Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Jeff Weaver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Joe Barnett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 John Maughon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Josh Hallford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Rusty Bjorensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Leon Jernigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Junior Division 0 0
1 Alexa Olson 73 0 0 24 25 24 0 1.60 lbs 8 6.16 lbs $15.00
2 Braxton Williams 50 0 0 25 0 25 0 0.85 lbs 5 4.98 lbs $46.00
3 Chason Miller 47 0 0 0 24 23 0 0.66 lbs 2 1.18 lbs

4 Dawson McCullough 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 1.06 lbs 2 1.57 lbs $16.00
0


